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Interc.t on judg-

Bec. 2. All judguments or decrees made by any Court in > *

the Btate, shall draw interest at the rate of six (8) per cent. per
annum.
Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

alter ita passaga.
GEO. W. GREEXN,
Spesker pro fem. of the Houss of Representatives.
IGNATIUS DOXXELLY,
President of the Senate.
Approved February fifteenth, one thousand eight hun-
drzd and sixty. ALEX. RAMSEY.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, MIXXESOTA,
Fobruary 16th, 1860, -
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the orig-
inal on file in this office.
J. 0. Baxes, Secretary of State.
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CHAPTER LVIIL

An Act to amend an act entitled “ An Act to Leg- .
ulate the Traffic in Spirituous Liquors,” approved
August twelfth, eighteen hundred and fifty-eight.

Brcrioy 1. Penalty for selling spirituons liquors. [Amendment of Scc. 6

of Chap, 18, Comp, Statutes.]

2, County Attorncys, Sheriils, or Gonstablos to make compluint.
{Amendment of Bee, 7 of said act.]

3. Clerk of Loard of Supervisors to keep list of persons holding
Jicemses. [Amendment of Sec. 10 of snid act.}

4. Repeal of Ree. 11 of said act.

5. When Justico of Pease to have jurisdiction in soch actions.
[Amendment of See. 12 of anid act.] .

8. Act to tako effect April 1st, 1860.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

SecTioN 1. Thet Bection six (6) of an Act to regulate the
traffic in spirituous liquors, approved August twelfth, eighteen
hundred and fifty-eight, and incorporated in Chapter eighteen
(18) of the Compiled Statutes of Minnesota, be amended go as
to read as follows :—
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Sgc. 6. If any person or persons shall sell or barter any
spirituous, vinous, or fermentad, or malt liquors in less quan-
tity or quantitiea than five (5) gallons, without first having
obtained license therefor, agreeably to the provisions of this
Act, or if any person or persous shall dispose of any spiritu-

Pengltieafor 11 OUS, Vinous, or fermented, or malt liguors, under any pretext, or

ing spiritous - in any manuer from which an intention to evade the provisions

unrs of this Act shall appear, ho or thoy shall upon eonviction thereof
in any Court having jurisdiction of the same, be fined for av-
ety such offenso in any sum not oxeceding one hundred {100)
dollars, nor less than twenty-five (25) dollars, for the use of

Fines 1o ba ap- cOMmon Behools in the county where the offence shall have

phed to we of heen committed, and such pergon or porsons so convieted and

vommon #cheols fineql ghall, upon default of the payment of such fine, be com-
mitted to tho county jail for any term not exceeding sixty (60)
days, or until such fine shall be paid; all vielations of the
provisions of this act shall ba prosecuted and determined in a
summary manner by eomplaint made befora a Justico of the
Pence, and on conviction thereof the offender shall be punished
by fine or imprisonment as hereinbefore mentioned.

Bec. 2. That Section soven (7) of eaid act be and the same
is hereby amended to read as follows :— .

Beo. 7. Itsball beand is hereby made a duty of the County
Attornays, Sheriffs, and Coustables, having kuowledge of any
violation of the provisions of this Act, to make complaint

County Attor- thergof to a Justice of the Peaco of the proper county, which
e, Shartt  Justice shall have full power to proceed to judgment thereon ;
make complatt 204 any Justico of the Peace having knowledge of such of-
fence shall issue his warrant, and proceed as is directed when
complaint has been made, and if any such violation is com-
mitted in his presence, he shall immediately arrest the offender,
or cause it to ba done, and for this purpose no warrant or pro-
cess shall bo necesaary. It shall also be a duty of the County
Attorney to prosecuts the bond given by such applicant or ap-
plicants as is required by the second Section of this act, for
any violation of its conditions, and the money collected on
judgments on such bonds shall, except the taxable costs, ba in
all cases paid to the Treasurer of the proper county, for the
usé of the common schools therein.

Szc. 3. That Section ten (10) of £aid act is hereby amend-
ed Bo as to read as follows :—

Sec. 10. Tt shall be and is hersby made the duty of ithe
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of each-county to make
and keep in his office an accurate list of all persons holding
Duty of Clerk of licanses wnder the provisions of this Act within his county,
Board of Super- which ligt shall show the date of and the amount paid for each
o of eaid licenses respectively, and shall be open to the inspec-

tion of any resident of said county, without charge or ex-
ense.
P 8zc. 4. Heclion eleven (11) of =aid cct is hereby rapealed.

[
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8gc. 5. Section twelve (12) of said act is hereby amended
g0 as {o read as follows :—

Sec. 12. Justices of the Peace shall have original juris- Jurisdiction o
diction in all actions arising under the provisions of this Act, Jotices of the
or on the bond provided for in this Act, when the amount sued ™**
for does not exceed one hundred (100) dollars,

Sgc. 6. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and
after the first day of April, one thousand eight hundred and

sixty.
d GEO. W. GREEN,
Speaker prolem. of the House of Ropresentatives,
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
President of the Senate.

Approved February sixteenth, one thousand eight hun-
dred and sixty. ALEX. RAMSEY.
SecreTarY’s OFFIcE, MINNESOTA,

February 16th, 1860.
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the orig-

inal on file ir this office.
J. H. Baxen, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER LVIIIL

An Act to provide for Sessions of the Legislature.

Nrerrox 1; Legislature to assemble anrually on first Toesdny after first .

Monday in January.
Mcembers of Legislature to receive pay for only sixty dsys.
Term of ofifce for membera of Henato and House of Wopresen-
tatives——election of Senators.
Repoal of act of 1858,
Act take effect on passage.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrron 1. The Legislature shall assemble annually af the wan Lestatature
seat of government on the first Tussday after the first Monday wall exombio
in January.

Sro. 2. Members of the Legislature shall not receive pay
for more than sixty (60) days of session during any One Pay of members
year, unless convened in exira session by proclamation of the of Leglature



